AR i - Y.
'/7 | AW AR D NO. A
b N OF VILLAGE: -~ GMHI PIRAN.

NATURE OF ACQUISITION: - gggﬂgﬁégg.

In pursuance of Notification No.F.15(III)/59-
LSG dated 13.11.59 published U/s 4 of the land acquisition
ict, 1894 it was proposed to acquire 172 Bighas 8 Biswas
of land in village Garhi Piran, tehsil and district Delhi
for public purpose namely Planned Developikent of Delhi witrk
public fﬁnds, This area come; in the 34070 acres scheme.
It was further notified U/s 6 of the Land .cquisition =act
vide-notifiCatiqn No;.F.l(IS)/Sl-L&H dated 27.10.61.
Notifes U/s 9(i),(ii),(iii) and 10 issued on 29.1.61 were
‘published in the village on 30.1.62 by which all the
interested persons weré requireqﬁto file their\claims by
16.2.62. The claims received ffgﬁ the interested persons
would e discussed at their proper place.

ME ASUREMENT & OWNERSHIP:

172 Bighas 8 Biswas of land was notified.

But in Killa No. 228, 16 Biswas of land is not being

ey

acquired as there is one Dharamsala, one well for Piao
(FRA-I-AM) and o Shivji Chabutra for worship on the
same land, After deducting this 16 Biswas of land, there

remains 171 Bighas 12 Biswas. Nobody has raised any
objection against this. I, therefore, hold 171 Bighas |

12 Biswas under acquisition whose ownership, classific gtior

and measurement is given belows: -

M S.No.' Weme of the Owner. Field No.' Area' Classifi-
‘ ‘ ' ' Big.Biseation.
. 1. Khushia s/o Hari Singh 224 1-13 Nehri
: : 225 3=18 +"
Total 65~11

2. Nawal Singh, Ram Kishan 242

Nenri

ss/o Anin in equal shares. 245 "

| Total
3¢ Tej Ram, Ram Sarup ss/o 213 4~-16 . Chani Nehri
Shiv Chand in equal shrs. 226 2-04 ~do-
: . Total 7-00

4, Udey, Jalley ss/o Shiv 227 1-09 Nehri

Chand in equal shares. 230 7 .4-18 id

Total L B6=07

L ‘s



’-2-
s 2

;z

Area’ Clgssific-

Lal in equal shares..l/3-

| ' ‘Field No,!
S.No. Nane;§ o;‘ the Owneﬁra‘ | e Qo asal
5.  Sher Singh s/o Shiv Ranw. 211 4-16 Nehri Chehi
o 8 er gh ey : 515 . 4-16 —don
Mukhtalara s/o Zila Singh, Total 9=1¢
-] 001 2 . _
6e Narain Singh s/o Kabul 314 4-16 Nehri
Singh. . 215 3= n
Total 8«14
7.  Darbari s/o Nihal Singh 223 1-12 ®
8+ - Surta s/o Fateh Singh 208 3-03 "
9.  Om Parkash, B.1 Kishan 231 4-16 "
R.jinder ss/o®Rattan Singh.232 _ 0-13 "
in equal shares . - Total = 5=1%4
10, Brij Lal & Seelak Ram 194 3-00 o
- ss/o Mohan Lal in 199 4-16 ”
equal shareses..l/2 202 4-16 "
baot ) 204 4-16 "
- Garib Ram s/o Asa 205 4-16 !
: eeol/2 Total 20 =0 4
11, Shiv Lal s/o Kali. 200 2-03 Nehri
, : ~ 201 5=15 "
206 4-16F ¥
207 4-11 "
209 4-12 Chahi
0-04 Gm, Well
) - 210 4-16 Chahi Nehri
217 min 1-16 "
216 0-18 . L
222 %-19 Chahi Bag.
=15 G amumkin,
Total —3523, G
217 min 3-00. Chahi Nehri
218 4-16 Nehri
219 1-4 "
220 1-00 "
221 2a2 u
‘ Totgl -02
12, Neki Ram s/o Nanha 243 . 4=12 Chahi Nehri
. 244  4~07 Chahi
0-05 Gm, Well.
252 4-16 Chahi
253 4-12
224 &-12 :
257 4:-%6 '
. Total 2 8=00.
13. Harphool, Kallg ss/o 197 2-16 Nehri
Chuhia in equal shares 256 14 Ch.Nehri
sesel Total -
Chander, surje ss/o : :
Shiv Lai‘in equal
Sh&I'SS.’o 01/3 . 7 _
14, Harphool, Kallu ss/o %gg g:é'g Nehri
R RIS B =
Chander, Surje ss/o shiv Total ~—I0-T6



S.No.!

Ngme of tlLe Owner! Field No.' _irga' Classificagtion.

15. Kallu SAO‘ChuHia - 198 1-12 Nehri

16. Gaon Sabhat - 229 1-18 ' Gm. Khal

GRAND TOTAL:171-12 /

CLATMS & EVIDENCE:

o/

L.  shmt. Kasturi Devi & Mewa Devi filed their
separate claims on 16.2.62 regarding field Nos. 208, 2;7m

‘218, 219, 220 and 221 claiming Bs 6000.00 per Bigha on the
‘grounds that their land is situated on main Rohtak road &

‘it is Chahi. According to their own admission in the hod

of their clalms, they had entered into an agreement of ¢:

regarding this land at the rate of R 3500,00 per Bigha

‘which conld not mature on account of the publiCaﬁion of

notification U/s 4. Besides this, they have claimed Bs &

. for structures i.e. a room and compound wall. They did ‘

produce any evidence in support of their claim, The cl
is excessive.

2 Shmt; Dharam De qand Igbal Kaur filed their
elaim through Shri K.B. Ggg%g;”;n‘lG.Z.éz regarding fiel
Nos. 200, 201, 206, 207, 209, 210, 216, 217, 222 claimin
R 6000.,00 per Bigha as fair market price for “bheir land

‘Besides this they have claimed B 15000.00 for structures

and B 10000.00 for fruit trees. They did not produce an
evidence’in support of their claim which is excessive.
3. Shri Khusia filed his claim on 16.2.62 regarc
field Nos. 224 and 225 ctlaiming B 7000.00 per Bigha as
fair market vhlue for his land; He did not prpducemany
‘evidence in support of his claim. The claim is exceésiv
4, Shri Brij Lal, Silek Ram and Garib Ram filed
their claim regarding field Nos. 194, 199, 202, 204 and

205 as above.

5. . Shri Ram Kishan and Nawal Singh filed their

claim on 16.2.62 regarding field Nose 242 and 245 as abc

T . . S S ey



6.  Neki Ram filed his clalm on 16.2.62 regar dlng

field Nos. 243, 244, 252, 253, 2 54 anl 257 as gbove.e

.7. shri Narain Slngh filed his claim on 16.2.62 regard:
ing field Nose. 214 and 215 as above.

Se Shri Tej Rem and Ram Sarup filed their claim on
16.2.62 regarding field Nos, 213 and226 as aboves

9, . Shri Udey and Jallay fimled their clalm on 16.2.62
regarding field Nos. 227 and 230 as above.

10. Shri Mukhtiare filed his claim on 16.2.62 regarding
field Nos.211l and 218 as above. | '4 ("
1l. Shri Surjay, Kallu, Chander, Harphool and Kalln

s/o Chuhia fimled their clalm on 16.2,62 regarding field
Nos. 197, 256, 195, 196, 203, 255 and 198 as above.
12.  Shri Om Parkash, Rattan Singh, Rasal, Ram Kishen.
Ram Sarup, Deep Chand, Khusla, Brij Lal, Jila Singh, Sil
Ran made g joint statement before me on 9. 3.62 in which
they stated that l Bigo. 10 Bise in vill?.ge Nangloi Jat
was sold for B 6750400 through a regi;.zﬁr:d deed. The
land which wag sold throughlthis registered deed is
situated in village Nangloi Jate It, therefore, has no
bearing on the present cases A c?py of reglstered sale
decd Noo 797 was produced. 14 Bige 14 Blso of village
Garhi Piran were sold 'bhrough this registered deed for
Rs 42000400, This value includes the price of the
: 'bouﬁdary walle. The construction of boundary wall around &
'field withix an area of 14 Bige 1& Bise would be a very
costly affair and cdnsideration momjr of Bs 42000.00}
therefore does not come a true indication on the prices
of land. They also produced a copy of Knatoni P amais
v'of 1954=55 of village Nanglol J gt on which the Patwarl
has made a note about the sale of 5 Bighas for s 1375.00
As remarked above, the prices prevalent in village
Nangloi Jat cannot have any effect on the price cf land
ig village Ga:chi Piran. In this joint statemarﬁ they



- Al
U T T e S S L g i - e

[

hévez?"claimed Rs 7500 .00 per Bigha as fair market price

for the ir land which is excessive.

13,  .Om Parkash, Bal Kishan and Rajinder filed their
claim on 27,2.62 through Shri Om Parkgsh claiming B 8000,
ber bigha as fair market x}alue for their land. They did

not produce any,/evidence in support of their claim. The

elaim is excess ive.

MARKET VALUE.

In this villige no transaction took place in the
year 1954-556. Only one transaction involving 1 Big.‘
16 Bise which was sold for R 1000,00 took place in the
Year 1956. 'Similarly,“ another transaction invqlving 16 B
which was sold for B 1000.00 took place in the year 1957.
No tr anséctioinA took place in the year 1958-59. Shiv Lal
s/o Kali r/o Garhi Piran sold to Shmt. Kasturi Devi and

" Mewa Devl 6 Bighas 3 Bis for Bs 10000.00 on 15,10.59. This

lend 1s 1nc1ude£ in thesmauie itdmnef-land under present
acquisition was notified U/s 4 on 13.11.59. This is the
only transaction which took place near about the date of'
notification. The average per Bigha in this c,se comes
to Bs 1626.00 per Bighae In such private sales the true
value of the land is not mentioned. The price is always
exagger"ated’ on account of fear of presumption. These
very vendees had purchased from Shri Shiv Lal; vendor
on\lo12.’59, 9 }3ighas X2 Bis. for Rs 200002.00. The

average per Bigha in that case comes to B 2198,00.

Practically a year after this transaction they paid

Bs 1626 per Bigha to the same vendor. It shows ‘bhat
that there was a downward trend in the prices of land
in this villége.

The total land under acquisition consists of

the following classific ations:-
Nehris 97 Big.l2 Bis : ~
-Chghi Nehris 36 Big 8 Bise o
: Chehis 34 Big 10 Bis.
Garmumkins 3 Bige. 2 Bise



< e

In view of the above discussion I fix B 1500 00 per
Big'xa for Nehri Chsh.i, Ch&hi and Nehri land. and Bs 750,00 per
Bigha for Garmumkin, 154 of this value would be pald as

- solgtium for compulsory acq=-uisition.

OTHER COMPENS.A IONS.
There are only two wélls in this village under

p resent acg-uisition. The following table shows their
situation, ownership and values

S«Noes'! Khasra No,* Name of Owner®' Depth & ' Value.

7 digmeter.
le- 209 Shiv Lal s/o  34tx7¥ Bs 2000,00
, Kali.
2 253 Neki s/o Nanhas 34!'x73! B 2000.00
“ | QQUCTURES
S.No.? Khasra No.! Description ' LB & Valuee
' . truc Se He
1. 222 One houses 321 x19'x10' B 6080.00
@ B 10.00 per
SClo feet.
2e 222 One house 22V x20'x11l B 4440,00
@ Bs 10,00
3. 222 One bou.ndary 336’ x4 . Bs?y? 000
wall, P
4, 221 One room 10'x10 x31 Bs 1000.00
@ R 10,00 ‘ :
5. 221 One boundary 8370t x4! s 828,00
wall

Total Bs 1308700
The value of fruit trees as assessed by the
Horticulture Inspector comes to Rs 1451.20NP which is hereby

awarded. The detall is given as under:-

S.No.' Khasra No.' Xind of tree' No.of trees! Value

assesseds,
222 Anruds 35
J anans 1 Rs 1451.20NP
Mithas 4 (for all the
Lemon: 3 trees)
Mango trees: 3
Shahtuts -
" Beris 1



BERSE o . ‘ -
LIST OF TREES:

T ————————
et ’

S.No.' Khasra No,' Kind of tree' Welght'Rate per ! Total ,

1. 257 Sisams 1 50 Bs 3.00 Ps 150.00 -

2, 243 Sisam: 1 70 P 3,00 s 210.00
Total B 360 .00
| APPORTIONMENTS | ’

216 aﬁd 222 were sold by Shivaal to ﬂharam Devi and Igbal

Kaur. A mutation regarding the sale has not so far been

sanctioned. Compens ation, would therefore, be paid to the

vendees in the presence of Shiv Lal, vendor.

2. . gimilarly, field Nos. 217 min and 218, 208, 219,
220 and 221 were sold by Shiv Lal to Kasturi Devi and Meva

Devie Mutation regarding this sale has not so far been

sanctioned. Compensatiéniwould,vtherefore, be paid to the

vendees in the presence of the vendor.

. THE AWMRD IS SUMM/RISED AS UNDER:
Compengation for 168 Big 10 Bis. rs 252750400

of Chahi, Nehri & Chahiz and Chahi
land @‘% 1500.00 per Bighae

- Compens tion for 3 Big.2 Bis.@ s 2325.00
p\S 750. jO peI’ Bi Thao .
15% as solatium on the whole cost Bs 38261.25NP
of land for compulsory acquisition.
Compensation for wellss f& 4000.00
Compensation for structures: % 13087.00

Compensation for trees: s 1811 .80
TOTALs “"“Ii‘ﬁ”s O34 .450P

b~

This land is assessed to % 60.,47NP as Lland

reverue. As the land is being acquired by Government,

this amount will be deducted from the Khalsa rent roll of

Y village Garhi Pirn from Kharif, 1962, !
"121Hn7%;34%/éb-

(S ampur an Singh)
Land Acqu-isition Collector,
. Delhi.




Supplementary award NOceeosseelB353,

VILLAG&....................... Garni Piran.

The land and Quilding Department has been repeatedly
reminding us to draw Supplementary Award for Kn.No.228 beift
out in Award No.1363 of V. Garhi Piran. In its last letter
No.F.1(18)/61~1&H dated 14th May, 1968 it has again requeste
to draw supplementary Award. The valuation statement of
structures has been received from the Valuation Officef.

Kh.No.228 was left out of Award No0.1363 owing to
Dharamshala, Pio and Shivji Chabutra. Tnese‘have been notifis
as Rafa-i-im under sub-cluace TIT clause G of Rule I of Dalni
Land Reform Rolss 1954, Througn notification No.37/LR0/59
dated 12.8,1959,

Notices u/s 9 and 1) were is ued to the Deputy

Commis:ioner, Delai and Ram Narain s/0 Liag Ram and Liag Ram

s/o Nanhey.,

No claim has been filasqd by che Deputy Commissioner
Delhi. Ram Narain and Liaq Ram have filesd g joint claim. They
have claimed B. 20 per 3. yd for land and Ise 10000/~ for
struﬂturps supported by sale deeds No. 1347 dated 29.3.61, No.
2435 dated 26.8. 63, and sale deed dated 2044459,

The LAC awarded compensation 3011w1pe for Nahll, Char
A

Nehri and Cnahlzéwarded e 15300/=- Per bigna and for G.M. he

awarded &s. 750/- per bigha. In referance u/s 18 the ADJ enhan-
ced compensation from fs. 1520 to e 2530/- in L.A.Case Wo.115
of 1965 and from R. 750 to Be 1000/- in L.A.Cace Ho.121 of 196
According to cla- ification of s0il the land undap
acqulsition is Ge.Mumkin, The ADJ has determined the value of

Geie to De @5, 1000/- 1 consider tiaat tne rats allowed by thne

J should be accepted. [ award toe same.
although the landunder acyuisition hus been declared
as Rafa-i-Am Collpensation nas been claimeqd by Ram Narain and
Liag Ram, as such the comgfnqat1oa has besn asses-ed and will
be kept in dispute. It will nowevar be sent to the ADJ .
The valuation statement nas besen received from the
valuation officer Vikas Bnawan C.P.W.0. New velhi. H@e has

Contdeo..2



assessed Value for tne well at . 478 and structure at . 787.
I award tne same.

There ars no tress on the land under acgquizitione.
Solatium at 15% snalli be allowed for compulsory acyuisition.

The land under acguisition shall vest in thsz Governmar
from the date pdssession Ls taken over.

The Award is sumnarised as undar:-

Compquatlun for 16 bis G.M.

@ Ise 1220/- per bigha. f5e 800-00
Compensztion for wall. Be 476=20
‘Compsns=ation for structures [8e 767~

15% ~olatium toward-

conpulsory acgui=ition, B 8)0-4§w_“

G.Total v 754234945

(Rupees Two thousand three nundred f ty nine znd p iza
forty five only) ‘

\ ey

(D:IJL i K.«LLJ.{AJ..N')
LiND AC tJ I3 ITION CCLLECTOR (P)
Dulv I .

w_.z(/u/) S

AL e reman




/ Uf)@“g//a,g//v// 00// (,,w olé:f&/g
~/,
A iz /az/// d}» w/ﬂz /’ wM

)
M(/?& o B VW
(e, a//ﬂ //// é/ﬂ/a/ﬂ /g/w»:’/w A

< s e 07/ 1
, ?/% //f/gw//w(f’ﬂ%@“ Ww/

; 4
m ‘ 5 /»{ Mé/g/ 2 . 0 d.»u

N.—,—(L;_//LZ" , . » A)
J WL, D J/ //4/ :

’ .
r%' d"ﬂ/« @wﬂ//z/w//»/ HO//: @M dJ ‘\J

Rov{99 —/98 — ﬁH?’é S \M
2/&02;37——-920&-02,07,—0206 v——,‘lof‘__ozo?(_a?_@_g _ agaﬂ/z .
_ g 27— sy AT \B

— oA
g (,‘zp‘iy«—a?ﬁ%*;%———ﬁﬂf —2 g —2LS — 288 —A* \\
9%5\(7 *1253 -0‘2,5‘1,»&'15‘ by — a‘UrB —2 42 —~232 23/ \

[ ' J
J)/ z//(\/w;’jo»’l‘%ﬂjcﬁ’df
_, -




(To be published in Part IV of Bolhl Cazette,) o

DRLID ol T T AT N, TRINT,
t

D?tea 27 OC’T.’ 1961.

No. F. 1(18)/61-181,°  Theress i+ apresrc t9 the Chief
Commissioner of Dzlh! t at land 1g regnired bo he taken by Govt,
at the public expense f~- a puhlic rurnose nately fs- the
Flanned Devel-pment of Delhi, it 1¢ herehy declared that the
land described in the specificstion below ta regut w3 for the
above purross,

© e Thi8 declaration 18 made under the
provisions of section $ of tha Land Aegnizittins- Act, 1894 tn
all w hem %t may concern and under the provisions af =artion
7 of the said Act, the Coliestor of Dalhi fe harahe dlraote’ to Kx
take order fo- the acogulsition of the szid land.

A plan of the 1and mav e inspected gt
the office nf the Collastnw »f Delhi,

SPETTRTOATION,

Yillage ~ Total Ares , Fiald Woe, o- Qsundgries,
' 2y tis

Nanglol Jat. 402 19 15/22,23,24 /1,24 /2,25 /1,25 /2,
17/21/1,21/2,22,2371,23 72,2417 /25,
24 /21,22,23,
25/21,22,23,24,25,

26/311,1/2,2,3,9,10, 11,20,
27/1/1,1/2,2,3,4,5,5,7,8,9, 10
27/13/1,1372,14 /1, 14720 18, 16
27/19,20,21,22,23.24 /1, 24 /2
28/1,2/1,2/2,3,4/1,4/2.5,6.7
28/12,1371,13/2, 14,15 /17 1572
28/16/2,17.18/1,18/?,19,2P,2
28/23/2,24,25,
29/1,2,3,4,5/1,5/2,6/1,6/2,7 /1,
29/8,9,10,11,12,13, 14 /1, 1472, 14
32/16/1,16/2.17,18/1.18/2,18/3.10

e J
’nBQ R E S ; ,.«3; P

Garhi. P 172 8 2 5 496, 7‘/ o s

arhi. Peeran. 1 ' 194 195 97 QY200 ,201,
2r~2:'g3“§ ‘,2n5ﬂ 05,20 ,20&‘*209,;
2105211} e2%‘2t,{.gﬁ‘fzvs,mé.m?{ |

¥ 218,219,929, 20%,%22, 22 3 224 4225, 2: ¢

227,728,229,23Q,231,232,24% 24324
245¢252,253, 254, 2554 254, 257

Eultan Pur -~ 40 13 521,622,623, 624,625,626,

By oprder,

54 /=~

(JAGMIHAM)
Deputy ‘ousing Cmmissinner,,
Delhl Administration, Delht.

No. F. 1(18) /61-LsN “n ted the 27 Cet. 1961,
Copy forzarde: to the:-
. fecruitment & “ervices Deptt, (in durlicate) for

favour of purlicatinon in the Delhi Gazetta, 25 ena=e eonies w-/
kindly be suprliae?,

2, Iand Acquicition Conllector, Dalhi,

3. ADM. (T« nd Reguicsition), “eing,



-2

—_

//ﬁnzimr-lmbtr, Delhi Davelonment Authority,

Kew Delhi.

. L 49) /...
(TAGMONAY) .

Deputy o sing cmmt&slomr,

Dalhi Admin.l ration, De

C&W/AW; &v‘zé/v

1ni,
it Ca’/y/,

Al

b2 Lo

/ § if



